£’000

Unobservable inputs Input

Fair value at 30 September 2025 321,329

Net yield on Units held for rent (%)

Costs included in valuation calculations

Profit & finance costs for significant

refurbishment projects (%)

4.25 – 5.65%

Cost estimates

20.3%

Fair value

£’000
Unobservable inputs Input

Fair value at 31 March 2025 320,797

Net yield on Units held for rent (%)

Costs included in valuation calculations

Profit & finance costs for significant

refurbishment projects (%)

4.30 – 5.65%

Cost estimates

18%

:

 23

ANNINGTON LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 September 2025 (continued)

7.   INVESTMENT PROPERTIES (continued)

Information about the impact of changes in unobservable inputs (Level 3) on the fair value of the Investment

Property portfolio are shown in the below tables:

30 September 2025 sensitivity analysis (unaudited)

  Impact on Valuation

Fair value

£’000

Net Yield

(£’000)

Costs included in

Valuation

(£’000)

Profit & Finance

costs on significant

refurbishment

projects

(£’000)

  +0.2% -0.2% +5.0% -5.0% +5.0% -5.0%

30 September

2025 321,329 (10,419) 11,317 (3,438) 3,438 (1,105) 1,105

31 March 2025 sensitivity analysis (audited)

  Impact on Valuation

Fair value

£’000

Net Yield

(£’000)

Costs included in

Valuation

(£’000)

Profit & Finance costs on

significant refurbishment

projects

(£’000)

  +0.2% -0.2% +5.0% -5.0% +5.0% -5.0%

31 March 2025 320,797 (10,882) 11,803 (4,310) 4,310 (1,035) 1,035

There are other interrelationships (changes in gross rent and estimated future rent increases) between

unobservable inputs as they are determined by market conditions, and so the valuation movement in any one

period depends on the balance between them. If these inputs move in opposite directions, (i.e. gross rents

increase and discount rates decrease), valuation movements can be amplified whereas if they move in the same

direction they may offset reducing the overall net valuation movement.

 24

ANNINGTON LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS